Rate Sensitive Liabilities 499,262 279,613 20,337 46,998 846,210
Interest Rate Swap (140,000) � 90,000 50,000 �
Periodic GAP 277,559 (220,153) 184,940 113,225 355,571
Cumulative GAP 277,559 57,406 242,346 355,571

   The simulation model discussed above also provides our ALCO with the ability to simulate our net interest income.
In order to measure, at March 31, 2004, the sensitivity of our forecasted net interest income to changing interest rates,
both a rising and falling interest scenario were projected and compared to a base market interest rate forecasts. The
application of our simulation model measures the impact of market interest rate changes on the net present value of
estimated cash flows from our assets and liabilities, defined as our market value of equity. This analysis assesses the
changes in market values of interest rate sensitive financial instruments that would occur in response to an
instantaneous and sustained increase in market interest rates.

   At March 31, 2004, our net interest income and market value of equity exposed to these hypothetical changes in
market interest rates are illustrated in the following table.

Estimated Net Market Value

Simulated
Interest
Income Of Equity

Rate Changes Sensitivity Volatility

+300 basis points 26.32% (25.51)%
+200 basis points 17.49% (17.49)%
+100 basis points 8.71% (7.46)%
-100 basis points (9.21)% 4.62%

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 69

Item 4. Controls and Procedures

   Our Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have concluded that our disclosure controls and
procedures are sufficiently effective to ensure that the information we are required to be disclosed in the reports we
file under the Exchange Act is gathered, analyzed and disclosed with adequate timeliness, accuracy and completeness,
based on an evaluation of such controls and procedures conducted within 90 days prior to the date thereof.

   There have been no significant changes in our internal controls or in other factors that could significantly affect